
Grapes of Wrath - Overall

Place Bib Name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 2 Rous, David VBZ Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 47 Male 9:11:39.6 -
2 1 Raymond, Ben Catalyst Racing Grapes of Wrath Overall 33 Male 9:11:40.2 +0:00.6
3 21 McCulloch, Brian UCI CT: Elevate-KHS Pro Cycling Grapes of Wrath Overall 35 Male 9:11:40.5 +0:00.9
4 39 Shirley, Neil Grapes of Wrath Overall 39 Male 9:11:40.8 +0:01.2
5 18 Judy, Jason Grapes of Wrath Overall 38 Male 9:11:41.1 +0:01.5
6 13 Casey, Ryan Grapes of Wrath Overall 40 Male 9:11:41.3 +0:01.7
7 17 Hensley, Adam VBZ Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 42 Male 9:11:41.4 +0:01.8
8 22 Mills, Adam Elevate Elite Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 38 Male 9:11:59.7 +0:20.1
9 29 Ali Tetrick Grapes of Wrath Overall Female 9:12:07.0 +0:27.4
10 30 Jon Hornbeck Grapes of Wrath Overall Male 9:12:10.9 +0:31.3
11 15 Dahm, Troy Grapes of Wrath Overall 46 Male 9:18:05.4 +6:25.8
12 4 Picarelli, Richard VBZ Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 50 Male 9:38:39.3 +26:59.7
13 16 Evans, Scott Bonk Breaker Cycling Grapes of Wrath Overall 49 Male 9:38:41.1 +27:01.5
14 14 Covarrubias, Carlos Grapes of Wrath Overall 42 Male 9:38:41.8 +27:02.2
15 27 Harris, Ron Santa Clarita Velo Grapes of Wrath Overall 53 Male 9:38:42.4 +27:02.8
16 3 Reese, James Grapes of Wrath Overall 52 Male 10:14:00.2 +1:02:20.6
17 25 Shotts, Keith Grapes of Wrath Overall 58 Male 10:14:00.5 +1:02:20.9
18 28 Trevor Deruise Grapes of Wrath Overall Male 10:14:00.9 +1:02:21.3
19 7 Tovar, Al Grapes of Wrath Overall 48 Male 10:14:01.2 +1:02:21.6
20 5 Gonzales, Fernando Grapes of Wrath Overall 43 Male 10:14:01.5 +1:02:21.9
21 23 Nichols, Robert Grapes of Wrath Overall 26 Male 10:23:13.2 +1:11:33.6
22 10 Barrows, Nathaniel Grapes of Wrath Overall 28 Male 10:23:13.6 +1:11:34.0
23 6 Barnett, Jak Grapes of Wrath Overall 45 Male 10:53:45.3 +1:42:05.7
24 19 Kammerzell, Gerald Grapes of Wrath Overall 26 Male 11:19:43.3 +2:08:03.7
25 11 DeLia, Michele Grapes of Wrath Overall Female 11:19:43.5 +2:08:03.9
26 24 Roca, Frank Northampton Cycling Club Grapes of Wrath Overall 47 Male 11:41:28.6 +2:29:49.0
- 8 Walker, Blaine Grapes of Wrath Overall 25 Male DNF -
- 9 Imke, Glenn VBZ Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 50 Male DNF -
- 12 Benson, Eric Rock Solid Cycling Grapes of Wrath Overall 52 Male DNF -

Grapes of Wrath - Female
Place Bib Name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 29 Ali Tetrick Grapes of Wrath Overall Female 9:12:07.0 -
2 11 DeLia, Michele Grapes of Wrath Overall Female 11:19:43.5 +2:07:36.5

Grapes of Wrath - Male
Place Bib Name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 2 Rous, David VBZ Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 47 Male 9:11:39.6 -
2 1 Raymond, Ben Catalyst Racing Grapes of Wrath Overall 33 Male 9:11:40.2 +0:00.6
3 21 McCulloch, Brian UCI CT: Elevate-KHS Pro Cycling Grapes of Wrath Overall 35 Male 9:11:40.5 +0:00.9
4 39 Shirley, Neil Grapes of Wrath Overall 39 Male 9:11:40.8 +0:01.2
5 18 Judy, Jason Grapes of Wrath Overall 38 Male 9:11:41.1 +0:01.5
6 13 Casey, Ryan Grapes of Wrath Overall 40 Male 9:11:41.3 +0:01.7
7 17 Hensley, Adam VBZ Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 42 Male 9:11:41.4 +0:01.8
8 22 Mills, Adam Elevate Elite Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 38 Male 9:11:59.7 +0:20.1
9 30 Jon Hornbeck Grapes of Wrath Overall Male 9:12:10.9 +0:31.3
10 15 Dahm, Troy Grapes of Wrath Overall 46 Male 9:18:05.4 +6:25.8
11 4 Picarelli, Richard VBZ Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 50 Male 9:38:39.3 +26:59.7
12 16 Evans, Scott Bonk Breaker Cycling Grapes of Wrath Overall 49 Male 9:38:41.1 +27:01.5
13 14 Covarrubias, Carlos Grapes of Wrath Overall 42 Male 9:38:41.8 +27:02.2
14 27 Harris, Ron Santa Clarita Velo Grapes of Wrath Overall 53 Male 9:38:42.4 +27:02.8
15 3 Reese, James Grapes of Wrath Overall 52 Male 10:14:00.2 +1:02:20.6
16 25 Shotts, Keith Grapes of Wrath Overall 58 Male 10:14:00.5 +1:02:20.9
17 28 Trevor Deruise Grapes of Wrath Overall Male 10:14:00.9 +1:02:21.3
18 7 Tovar, Al Grapes of Wrath Overall 48 Male 10:14:01.2 +1:02:21.6
19 5 Gonzales, Fernando Grapes of Wrath Overall 43 Male 10:14:01.5 +1:02:21.9
20 23 Nichols, Robert Grapes of Wrath Overall 26 Male 10:23:13.2 +1:11:33.6
21 10 Barrows, Nathaniel Grapes of Wrath Overall 28 Male 10:23:13.6 +1:11:34.0
22 6 Barnett, Jak Grapes of Wrath Overall 45 Male 10:53:45.3 +1:42:05.7
23 19 Kammerzell, Gerald Grapes of Wrath Overall 26 Male 11:19:43.3 +2:08:03.7
24 24 Roca, Frank Northampton Cycling Club Grapes of Wrath Overall 47 Male 11:41:28.6 +2:29:49.0
- 8 Walker, Blaine Grapes of Wrath Overall 25 Male DNF -
- 9 Imke, Glenn VBZ Cycling Team Grapes of Wrath Overall 50 Male DNF -
- 12 Benson, Eric Rock Solid Cycling Grapes of Wrath Overall 52 Male DNF -

Raisin Ride - Overall
Place Bib Name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 56 "Tandem" Gritters, Brandon/AmyDavis Phinney Foundation Masters CyclingRaisin Ride Overall 38 Female/Male4:13:19.0 -
2 50 Duerksen, Joy Raisin Ride Overall Female 4:13:36.3 +0:17.3
3 62 Shotts, Spencer Raisin Ride Overall 23 Male 4:16:31.3 +3:12.3
4 61 Shotts, Kevin Raisin Ride Overall 26 Male 4:20:49.2 +7:30.2
5 59 Keith , Courtland VBZ Cycling Team Raisin Ride Overall 50 Male 4:23:40.5 +10:21.5
6 53 Downs, Carey Hot Wheels Cycling Team Raisin Ride Overall 59 Male 4:29:02.2 +15:43.2
7 64 Londo Whitney Raisin Ride Overall Male 5:34:14.0 +1:20:55.0
8 55 Graham, Craig Raisin Ride Overall 43 Male 5:42:48.7 +1:29:29.7
9 51 Flanagan, Gina Raisin Ride Overall 37 Female 6:05:09.0 +1:51:50.0
9 85 Flanagan, Greg Raisin Ride Overall 50 Male 6:05:09.0 +1:51:50.0
11 63 Spinner, Harlan Raisin Ride Overall 56 Male 6:36:42.0 +2:23:23.0
12 69 Josefsberg, Ken Raisin Ride Overall 53 Male 6:36:42.8 +2:23:23.8
13 60 McMillan, Mark Raisin Ride Overall 51 Male 6:36:51.3 +2:23:32.3
- 52 Bailey, Larry Raisin Ride Overall 67 Male DNF -

Raisin Ride - Female
Place Bib Name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 50 Duerksen, Joy Raisin Ride Overall Female 4:13:36.3 -
2 51 Flanagan, Gina Raisin Ride Overall 37 Female 6:05:09.0 +1:51:32.7

Raisin Ride - Male
Place Bib Name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 62 Shotts, Spencer Raisin Ride Overall 23 Male 4:16:31.3 -
2 61 Shotts, Kevin Raisin Ride Overall 26 Male 4:20:49.2 +4:17.9
3 59 Keith , Courtland VBZ Cycling Team Raisin Ride Overall 50 Male 4:23:40.5 +7:09.2
4 53 Downs, Carey Hot Wheels Cycling Team Raisin Ride Overall 59 Male 4:29:02.2 +12:30.9
5 64 Londo Whitney Raisin Ride Overall Male 5:34:14.0 +1:17:42.7
6 55 Graham, Craig Raisin Ride Overall 43 Male 5:42:48.7 +1:26:17.4
7 85 Flanagan, Greg Raisin Ride Overall 50 Male 6:05:09.0 +1:48:37.7
8 63 Spinner, Harlan Raisin Ride Overall 56 Male 6:36:42.0 +2:20:10.7
9 69 Josefsberg, Ken Raisin Ride Overall 53 Male 6:36:42.8 +2:20:11.5
10 60 McMillan, Mark Raisin Ride Overall 51 Male 6:36:51.3 +2:20:20.0
- 52 Bailey, Larry Raisin Ride Overall 67 Male DNF -


